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DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

FEED BACK ANALYSIS
STUDENT FEED BACK
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021- 2022

Number of students taken: 05

Table 1: The academic plan given in advance helped me to plan my academic activities

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 2 40
Strongly Agree 3 60
Total 5 100

Chart 1: The academic plan given in advance helped me to plan my academic activities
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Interpretation

60% of respondents Strongly Agree,40% Agree that The academic plan given in advance helped me to
plan my academic activities

Table 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in management

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 1 20
Agree 3 60
Strongly Agree 1 20
Total 5 100

Chart 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in management
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Interpretation

20% of respondents Strongly Agree, 60% Agree and 20% Neutral that Current Syllabus adequately
covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and national trends in management



Table 3: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus
as per each course by the teachers.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 0 0
Agree 1 20
Strongly Agree 4 80
Total 5 100

Chart 3: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus
as per each course by the teachers.
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Interpretation

80% of respondents Strongly Agree, 20% Agree and that The specified contact hours stated in syllabus
is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers.



Table 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Agree 2 40
Strongly Agree 3 60
Total 5 100

Chart 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus
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Interpretation

60% Strongly Agree and 40% Agree that Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the
library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus



Table 5: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Agree 1 20
Strongly Agree 4 80
Total 5 100

Chart 5: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.
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Interpretation

80% of respondents Strongly Agree, 20% Agree, that The evaluation methods mentioned in the
syllabus are sufficient for providing proper assessment.

Table 6: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge,
attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Agree 4 80
Strongly Agree 1 20
Total 5 100




Chart 6: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge,
attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.
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Interpretation

20% of respondents Stronhly Agree and 80% Agree that Contents of the syllabus meets the
expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability,
relevance and practical orientation to real life situations

Table 7: Contents of the syllabus is relevant to my professional development in future

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Agree 1 20
Strongly Agree 4 80
Total 5 100

Chart 7: Contents of the syllabus is relevant to my professional development in future
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Interpretation

80% of respondents Strongly Agree, 20% Agree that Contents of the syllabus is relevant to my
professional development in future

Table 8: The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs,
Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the students

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly disagree 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Agree 1 20
Strongly Agree 4 80
Total 5 100

Chart 8: The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs,
Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the students
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Interpretation:

80% Strongly Agree, 20% Agree hat The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of
employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the students

MAJOR FINDINGS

It is found that nearly 60% of respondents Strongly Agree, 30% Agree And 10% Neutral with the
statements given in the questionnaire.

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

1. Suggested to include a employability focused topics
2. Suggested to conduct more competition
3. Suggested to organize career guidance program
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DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

FEED BACK ANALYSIS
ALUMNI FEED BACK
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 2022

Number of students taken: 5

Table 1: The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to bridge the gap between

industry standards/current global scenario and academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas
of management.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 0 00
Neutral 3 60
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 1: The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the Industry, sufficient to bridge the gap between

industry standards/current global scenario and academics and enhances knowledge of functional areas
of management.
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Number of respondents %
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Interpretation

40% of respondents Strongly Agree , 60% of Neutral that The contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the
Industry, sufficient to bridge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario and academics
and enhances knowledge of functional areas of management

Table 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in management.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 1 20
Agree 3 60
Neutral 1 20
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in management.
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Interpretation

20% of respondents Strongly Agree, 60% of Agree and 20% of Neutral that Current Syllabus
adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and national trends in
management

Table 3: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus
as per each course by the teachers.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 1 20
Agree 3 60
Neutral 1 20
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 3: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus
as per each course by the teachers.



Number of respondents %
120
100
80
60
40
) . .
0 T T T T T 1
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Disagree

Interpretation

20% of respondents Strongly Agree, 60% of Agree and 20% of Neutral that The specified contact hours
stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers.

Table 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 3 60
Agree 0 00
Neutral 2 40
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus
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Interpretation

60% of respondents Strongly Agree, 40% Neutral that Sufficient reference materials and books are
available in the library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

Table 5: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 3 60
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 5: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.
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Interpretation

40% of respondents Strongly, 60% of agree Agree that The evaluation methods mentioned in the
syllabus are sufficient for providing proper assessment.

Table 6: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge,
attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 3 60
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 6: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge,
attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations.
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Interpretation

40% of respondents Strongly Agree, 60% of agree that Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations
in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and
practical orientation to real life situations

Table 7: The course/subjects covers the aspects such as fundamental duties, national integration, peace,
love and Communal harmony, Human rights, social security and sensitizing the students towards
National Development.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 1 20
Neutral 2 40
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 7: The course/subjects covers the aspects such as fundamental duties, national integration, peace,
love and Communal harmony, Human rights, social security and sensitizing the students towards
National Development.
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Interpretation

40% of respondents Strongly Agree, 20% agree and 40% Neutral that The course/subjects covers the
aspects such as fundamental duties, national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony, Human
rights, social security and sensitizing the students towards National Development

Table 8: The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs,
Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the students.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 3 60
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 8: The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs,
Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the students.
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Interpretation:

40% of respondents Strongly Agree, 60% of Agree that The current syllabus tries to build the
opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs, Services and Entrepreneurial attitude amongst the
students

MAJOR FINDINGS

It is found that nearly 30%o of respondents Strongly Agree 50% of Agree and 20% of Neutral with
the statements given in the questionnaire

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

1. Suggested to include a employability focused topics
2. Suggested to conduct more competition
3. Suggested to organize career guidance programs
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DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

FEED BACK ANALYSIS
FACULTY FEED BACK
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 2022

Number of students taken: 5

Table 1: The Content of the syllabus are relevant to the course

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 5 100
Agree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 1: The Content of the syllabus are relevant to the course
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Interpretation

100% of respondents Strongly Agree that The Content of the syllabus are relevant to the course

Table 2: Syllabus has good balance between theory and practical aspects

Opinion Number of %
respondents

Strongly Agree 0 00

Agree 3 60

Neutral 2 40

Disagree 0 00

Strongly Disagree 0 00

Total 5 100

Chart 2: Syllabus has good balance between theory and practical aspects
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Interpretation

60% of respondents Agree and 40% Neutral that Syllabus has good balance between theory and

practical aspects

Table 3: Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the subject area.

Opinion Number of %
respondents

Strongly Agree 3 60

Agree 2 40

Neutral 0 00




Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 00
Total 5 100

o

Chart 3: Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge and perspective in the subject area.
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Interpretation

60% of respondents Strongly Agree and 40% agree that Syllabus provides comprehensive knowledge
and perspective in the subject area.

Table 4: Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate, relevant and updated

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 4 80
Agree 1 20
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 4: Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are appropriate, relevant and updated
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Interpretation

80% of respondents Strongly Agree and 20% Agree that Books prescribed/ listed as reference materials
are appropriate, relevant and updated

Table 5: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in Mathematics.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 5 100
Agree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 5: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global and
national trends in Mathematics.
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Interpretation

100% of respondents Strongly Agree that Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics
/global issues/emerging global and national trends in Mathematics.

Table 6: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 5 100
Agree 0 00
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 6: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the syllabus.
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Interpretation

100% of respondents Strongly Agree that The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to
complete the syllabus

Table 7: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 4 80
Agree 1 20
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 7: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned in
the syllabus.
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Interpretation

80% of respondents Strongly Agree and 20% Agree that Sufficient reference materials and books are
available in the library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus

Table 8: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 1 20
Agree 4 80
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 8: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing proper
assessment.
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Interpretation:

20% of respondents Strongly Agree, 80% Agree that The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus
are sufficient for providing proper assessment

Table 9: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms of learning values,
skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real
life situations.

Opinion Number of %
respondents
Strongly Agree 2 40
Agree 3 60
Neutral 0 00
Disagree 0 00
Strongly Disagree 0 00
Total 5 100

Chart 9: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms of learning values,
skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real
life situations.
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Interpretation:

40% of respondents Strongly Agree and 60% Agree that Contents of the syllabus meets the
expectations of the students in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities,
applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations

MAJOR FINDINGS

It is found that nearly 65% of respondents Strongly Agree, 30% Agree and 5% Neutral with the
statements given in the questionnaire

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS

1. Suggested to include a employability focused topics
2. Suggested to conduct more competition
3. Suggested to organize career guidance programs


















